PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Patents

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company	09/17/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Escher Group, Ltd., a Massachusetts corporation
Street Address:	101 Main Street
City:	Cambridge
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02142

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D401920
Patent Number:	D450759
Application Number:	10217021
Application Number:	10236697
Application Number:	10254171
Application Number:	10409959
Application Number:	10410487
Patent Number:	6349292
Patent Number:	6609117
Application Number:	09865889
Application Number:	09921172
Application Number:	09966033
Application Number:	10075710
Application Number:	10018416
Application Number:	09719430
	PATENT

PATENT

REEL: 019843 FRAME: 0592

Application Number:	09545758	
Application Number:	11274966	
Application Number:	60736110	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)996-3339

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2136836339

Email: claudiaimmerzeel@paulhastings.com
Correspondent Name: Paul Hastings Janofsky & Walker LLP
Address Line 1: 515 South Flower Street, 25th Floor
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 73310.00001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Claudia R Immerzeel

Total Attachments: 2

source=EscherPSARelease#page1.tif source=EscherPSARelease#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019843 FRAME: 0593

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Secured Party") having an office at 4445 Willard Avenue, 12th Floor, Chevy Chase, Maryland 20815, does hereby certify that the security interest it holds in certain patent and patent applications of ESCHER GROUP, LTD., a Massachusetts Corporation (the "Debtor"), pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement and Collateral Assignment, between Secured Party and Debtor, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 10, 2006, at Reel 017435, Frame 0908 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), which patents and patent applications are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is released and all interests in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Patent Security Agreement is hereby reassigned to Debtor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Patents to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 17th day of September 2007.

CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE LLC

By:_____ Name:

John N. Toufanian

Authorized Signatory

PATENT

REEL: 019843 FRAME: 0594

SCHEDULE A

U.S. PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

No.	Patent No./ Application Serial No.	Owner	Issue Date	
1.	D401,920	Escher Group, Ltd.	December 1, 1998	
2.	D450,759	The Escher Group, Ltd.	November 20, 2001	
3.	10/217,021	The Escher Group, Ltd.	N/A	
4.	10/236,697	The Escher Group, Ltd.	N/A	
5.	10/254,171	The Escher Group, Ltd.	N/A	
б.	10/409,959	The Escher Group, Ltd.	N/A	
7.	10/410,487	The Escher Group, Ltd.	N/A	
8.	6,349,292	The Escher Group, Ltd.	February 19, 2002	
9.	6,609,117	The Escher Group, Ltd.	August 19, 2003	
10.	09/865,889	The Escher Group, Ltd.	N/A	
11.	09/921,172	The Escher Group, Ltd.	N/A	
12.	09/966,033	The Escher Group, Ltd.	N/A	
13.	10/075,710	The Escher Group, Ltd.	N/A	
14.	10/018,416	The Escher Group, Ltd.	N/A	
15.	09/719,430	The Escher Group, Ltd.	N/A	
16.	09/545,758	The Escher Group, Ltd.	N/A	
17.	11/274,966	The Escher Group, Ltd.	N/A	
18.	60/736,110	The Escher Group, Ltd.	N/A	

1473358 v1 - WAMSLEJS - 023324/0046

RECORDED: 09/19/2007

PATENT

REEL: 019843 FRAME: 0595